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2019	BCSS	South	Fraser	Zone	Meet	-	2019-10-25

Hosted	by	Richmond	Rapids
Meet	Program	-	Friday	Timed	Finals

Event		1			Girls	200	SC	Meter	Medley	-	B	-	Relay

	Lane RelayTeam Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	3			Finals
A NTKPSS3

1) Do, Tiffany 2) Boparai, Jasnoor

3) Nguyen, Sophia 4) Thind, Jasmine
C 3:55.00ORCAS-BC4

1) Chang, Belinda 2) Lutz-Charlton, Nyah

3) Mali, Paula 4) Hwang, Kate
A NTMCM5

1) Yuill, Alex 2) Nishi, Emi

3) Maedel, Ashley 4) Lemaire, Sierra

Heat			2	of	3			Finals
A X3:50.00SOUTH DELTA1

1) Okamura, Maiko 2) Willis, Nicole

3) Reneses, Patricia 4) Otegui, Iratxe
G 3:04.96EMS 20192

1) Sanchez, Lexie 2) Zietlow, Nicole

3) Lowe, Javonna 4) Alvidrez, Aandrea

5) Eliuk, Cayenna
E 2:45.06EMS 20193

1) Burns, Jaya 2) Oh, Minsoo

3) Roberts, Madisen 4) Hague, Nicole
D 2:40.93EMS 20194

1) Cooke, Natalie 2) Fong, Chloe

3) Blaskovich, Sabrina 4) Lehal, Preet
A 2:45.00ORCAS-BC5

1) Messcu, Eva 2) Sandhu, Jasleen

3) Schutte, Sonja 4) Tepper, Charley
A 2:50.00TOTEMS6

1) Zheng, Queenie 2) Gu, Ardis

3) Muir, Livia 4) Jaber, Vanessa
F 3:26.20EMS 20197

1) Saldon, Julia 2) Hunter, Kate

3) Finley, Ava 4) Tsai, Joyce

Heat			3	of	3			Finals
C 2:33.91EMS 20191

1) McGowan, Kayla 2) Phillips, Claudia

3) van Veen, Emma 4) Springate, Georgia
B 2:27.27EMS 20192

1) Malli, Ella Daniel 2) Hill, Olivia

3) McGowan, Brenna 4) Clapham, Emily

5) MacKenzie, Lauren
A 2:18.00HCS-BC3

1) Marcelino, Izza 2) Manuzon, Jhae

3) Tolen, Sophia 4) Nguyen, Leyna
A 2:06.00SRIDGE4

1) Scarth, Madeleine 9 2) Toy, Lauren 12

3) Lawson, Elizabeth 9 4) Lawson, Emma 11
A 2:16.08EMS 20195

1) McGowan, Nadia 2) Shinkaruk, Lara

3) Phillips, Veronica 4) Prokopich, Anya
A 2:25.00DSS SWIM TEAM6

1) Cates, Samantha 2) Thomas, Ella-Rose

3) Matsumoto, Ava 4) Davis, Kylie
B 2:30.00ORCAS-BC7

1) Zhou, Elaine 2) Wilson-McDermid, Ariana

3) Boerner, Ashley 4) Tepper, Emily
B 2:40.00SOUTH DELTA8

1) Thomson, Faith 2) Denney, Kira

3) Neufeld, Sydney 4) Hayes, Katrina

Event		2			Boys	200	SC	Meter	Medley	-	B	-	Relay

	Lane RelayTeam Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	2			Finals
A NTRICHCHR3

1) Niu, Dexter 2) Wei, Jenci

3) Wu, Richard 4) Wang, Seric
D 2:34.94EMS 20194

1) Qi, Leo 2) Qiu, Andrew

3) Qiu, Peter 4) Oh, Eric

5) Eliuk, Dayton
A 3:15.00JHS-BC5

1) Zhang, Langson 2) Zhang, William

3) Peter, Perin 4) English, Adian
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Heat			2	Finals	(#2	Boys	200	SC	Meter	Medley	-	B	-	Relay)
A 2:30.78SPAS1
C 2:22.52EMS 20192

1) Loge, Isaac 2) Spassoff, Victor

3) MacKenzie, Liam 4) Rosette, Joe
A 2:15.00HCS-BC3

1) Barcelona, Patrick 2) Clendenin, Tobey

3) Sundiam, Markus 4) Tolen, James
A 2:04.51EMS 20194

1) Cooke, Cameron 2) Davies, Quinn

3) Seto, Josh 4) Deng, Alan

5) Clapham, Will
B 2:14.78EMS 20195

1) Couture, Domenik 2) Gibson, Thomas

3) Hill, James 4) Lee, Edward
A 2:20.12SEA-BC6

1) Ure, Oscar 11 2) Lavallee, Brandt 10

3) Coughlin, Cohen 9 4) Pace, Massimo 11
B 2:30.00HCS-BC7

1) Goode, Curtis 2) Vattathichirayil, David

3) McHale, Michael 4) Barker, Kyler
A 2:32.00DSS SWIM TEAM8

1) Howard, Colton 2) Falcos, Angelo

3) Sato-Klemm, Isaac 4) Akenhead, Simon

Event		3			Girls	200	SC	Meter	Medley	-	OPEN	-	Relay

	Lane RelayTeam Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	2			Finals
A NTLTWEEDSMUIR3

1) Hummel, Katie 2) Wilson, Kendra

3) Nguyen-Krueger, Ayshia 4) Sharp, Chelsea G
A 2:47.00DSS SWIM TEAM4

1) Fite, Anna 2) Granger, Taylor

3) Strutt, Katrina 4) Pacaud, Charley

5) Canali, Alice
A NTMCR5

1) Zhu, Selina 2) Yao, Angel

3) Xue, Fiona 4) Chen, Jemimah

Heat			2	of	2			Finals
B 2:42.49EMS 20191

1) Booth, Emma 2) Schlecker, Kylie

3) Kaur, Manny 4) Holborn, Paris
A 2:28.00HCS-BC2

1) Tran, Emily 2) Cho, Lauren

3) Marcelino, Ynah 4) Ruiz, Ysabella
A 2:25.00BURNS3

1) Meredith-Jensen, Chloe 2) Apanowicz, Kayah

3) Evans, Jada 4) Trites, Kirra
A 2:12.00SRIDGE4

1) Cowie, Madelieine 10 2) Howie, Isabel 10

3) Shu, Cindy (Jing Ran) 12 4) Lee, Stephanie 11

5) Povey, India
A 2:23.21EMS 20195

1) Van Buskirk, Ruby 2) Allwood, Tia

3) Zhu, Claire 4) Oh, Eunsoo

5) Yang, Crystal
A 2:25.00MCM6

1) Chan, Hope 2) Kennedy, Elizabeth

3) Wright, Quinn 4) Nguyen, Giang-Vi
A 2:30.00SOUTH DELTA7

1) Buckley, Sophia 2) Cole, Naomi

3) Cole, Heidi 4) Barber, Olivia

Event		4			Boys	200	SC	Meter	Medley	-	OPEN	-	Relay

	Lane RelayTeam Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	2			Finals
A NTMCM3

1) An, Michael 2) Stroud, Ken

3) Chekh, Alex 4) Chen, Ethan
B 2:43.40EMS 20194

1) Xu, Paul 2) Zhao, Oliver

3) Zhao, Simon 4) Mende, Talis
A NTSLSS-BC5

1) Fujiho, Yuseki 2) Du, Daniel

3) He, Mingjun 4) Zhou, Bryan

5) Perekhodnik, Sagi

Heat			2	of	2			Finals
B 2:19.00TOTEMS2

1) Zou, Raymond 2) Wu, Matthew

3) Copeland, Gabe 4) Jiang, Justin
A 2:05.26EMS 20193

1) Chernomorchenko, Sergey 2) Wu, Elden

3) Chernomorchenko, Alex 4) Xie, Forrest Yusen
A 1:50.00SOUTH DELTA4

1) Slinn, Calvin 2) Stein, Fynn

3) Hope, Michael 4) Tong, Eric
A 2:00.10TOTEMS5

1) Wang, Matthew 2) Schanz, Tristan

3) Liu, Edison 4) Guo, Alex
A 2:18.00DSS SWIM TEAM6

1) Friesen, Nick 2) Sato-Klemm, Jonah

3) Windrum, Kalvin 4) Kwok, Joshua
A 2:30.78SPAS7

1) Khan, Omar 11 2) Tuazon, Jonathan 12

3) Walker, Matthew 8 4) Mangat, Prabir 11
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Event		5			Mixed	50	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	Para	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	1			Finals
SALISH 40.00WAnderson, Ella4
HCS-BC NTWSim, Larainne5

Event		6			Girls	50	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	B	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	17			Finals
RICH NTShen, Chloe2
MCM NTO'Toole, Rowan3
MCM NTMawlawi, Zia4
LTWEEDSMUIR NTSharp, Chelsea G5
NSS-BC NTChen, Julie6
RICH NTDubon Villela, Nicole7

Heat			2	of	17			Finals
MACN-BC 1:40.00Cheung, Chloe1
RICH 1:15.00Furland, Emma2
JHS-BC 1:05.00Percy, Zyniel3
ORCAS-BC 1:02.00Hwang, Kate4
CAM 1:05.00Huang, Jeannie5
GP SABRES 2019-FS 1:10.00Reid, Stacey6
MACN-BC 1:20.00Mangat, Nisha7
NSS-BC NTWard, Sapphire8

Heat			3	of	17			Finals
RICH 1:00.00Situ, Zoe1
SOUTH DELTA 1:00.00Sasse, Emily2
SOUTH DELTA 1:00.00Khan, Alia3
SULLIVAN 1:00.00Sidhu, Riya4
ORCAS-BC 1:00.00Leite, Hyacinth5
JHS-BC 1:00.00Sare, Andrea6
SOUTH DELTA X1:00.00Okamura, Maiko7
MACN-BC 1:00.00Wawrky, Kylie8

Heat			4	of	17			Finals
SOUTH DELTA 1:00.00Willis, Nicole1
QESS 1:00.00Rai, Guneet2
QESS 1:00.00Badwal, Agam3
CAM 58.00Yahya, Alia4
SALISH 58.89Lee, Bella5
MACN-BC 1:00.00Inthavixay, Jasmine6
SOUTH DELTA 1:00.00Solmundson, Sydney7
SOUTH DELTA 1:00.00Otegui, Iratxe8

Heat			5	of	17			Finals
RICH 56.00Dy, Elaine1
RICHCHR 55.00Chui, Jocelyn2
QESS 55.00Iskender, Baida3
QESS 53.04Pawar, Kashish4
QESS 53.79Toor, Keerat5
SEA-BC 55.00 12Kaur, Ushmeet6
RICHCHR 55.24Stavrou, Serena7
MCR 58.00Ward, Tamryn8

Heat			6	of	17			Finals
BUR 52.55Wong, Vienna1
SALISH 50.00Khera, Jannot2
QESS 50.00Singh, Harmandeep3
QESS 50.00Dostie, Rachel4
SALISH 50.00Sara, Eniko5
QESS 50.00Notta, Jiya6
RICH 52.00Chen, Kathy7
GP SABRES 2019-FS 52.60Brinsdon, Bella8

Heat			7	of	17			Finals
MCN 50.00Nevins, Tia1
SEA-BC 50.00 10Wong, Amy2
BURNS 50.00Weiss, Julia3
BURNS 50.00Dineen, Emily4
SOUTH DELTA 50.00Jones, Charlotte5
HCS-BC 50.00Soliva, Lianna6
JHS-BC 50.00Ben Amara, Yasmine7
KPSS 50.00Chan, Samantha8

Heat			8	of	17			Finals
SOUTH DELTA 50.00Gelz, Presley1
RICHCHR 49.31Luk, Natalie2
GP SABRES 2019-FS 48.20Nemeno, Gabrielle3
RICH 48.00Laing, Alicia4
QESS 48.11Kang, Simran5
RICH 49.00Fung, Viann6
QESS 50.00Gandhi, Gracy7
QESS 50.00Sethi, Bhavika8

Heat			9	of	17			Finals
GP SABRES 2019-FS 47.80Espejo, Yedda1
BURNS 47.00Raines, Caelan2
KPSS 46.31Do, Tiffany3
TOTEMS 46.00Peng, Rachel4
SOUTH DELTA 46.00Park, Cindy5
GP SABRES 2019-FS 46.90Wang, Maggie6
ORCAS-BC 47.46Morris, Audrey7
BURNS 48.00Rossetti, Luisa8

Heat			10	of	17			Finals
RCA SWIM-BC 45.00Nishino, Minami1
JHS-BC 43.00Siu, Flora2
SOUTH DELTA 42.00Hayes, Katrina3
QESS 40.95Moore, Amberlee4
RICHCHR 41.38Wang, Esther5
KPSS 42.00Ali, Dania6
TOTEMS 44.84Gu, Ardis7
BUR 45.10Manhas, Jaia8

Heat			11	of	17			Finals
HCS-BC 40.00Nguyen, Leyna1
SOUTH DELTA 40.00Thomas, Jemma2
SOUTH DELTA 40.00Reneses, Patricia3
KPSS 39.88Wong, Zoe4
SALISH 40.00Doerksen, Madison5
MCM 40.00Leung, Melody6
RCA SWIM-BC 40.00Prem, Anika7
QESS 40.65Hayer, Sabreen8
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Heat			12	Finals	(#6	Girls	50	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	B	-)
MCM 39.00Lu, Sharea1
TOTEMS 38.58Jaber, Vanessa2
QESS 38.32Lehal, Shanelle3
RCA SWIM-BC 38.00Becker, Cara4
RCA SWIM-BC 38.00Joson, Keithleen5
RICHCHR 38.45Hu, Cindy6
SOUTH DELTA 39.00Zepeda, Keira7
SOUTH DELTA 39.00Young, Emma8

Heat			13	of	17			Finals
SOUTH DELTA 38.00Engelsjord, Quinn1
MCM 37.00Newman, Sophia2
ORCAS-BC 36.33Tepper, Charley3
TOTEMS 36.00Moreau, Josephine4
SOUTH DELTA 36.00Buckley, Sophia5
TOTEMS 37.00Cox, Lily6
TOTEMS 37.59Zheng, Queenie7
SOUTH DELTA 38.00Ho, Helen8

Heat			14	of	17			Finals
QESS 35.82Tran, Cindy1
SOUTH DELTA 35.00Neufeld, Sydney2
MCM 35.00Nguyen, Giang-Vi3
SOUTH DELTA 34.00Dunsmoor, Talia4
TOTEMS 34.08Muir, Livia5
SOUTH DELTA 35.00Thomson, Faith6
ORCAS-BC 35.35Mali, Paula7
HCS-BC 36.00Ukken, Maria8

Heat			15	of	17			Finals
SALISH 33.56Esplen, Grace1
MCM 33.00Linde, Daniella2
SEA-BC 32.90 10Zuvic, Zoriana3
TOTEMS 32.50Lee, Elise4
ORCAS-BC 32.60Tepper, Emily5
CAM 33.00MonteFlor, Avrylle6
SALISH 33.00Sabean, Viola7
BURNS 34.00Vida, Jane8

Heat			16	of	17			Finals
SOUTH DELTA X32.00Barber, Olivia1
SRIDGE 32.00 8Burns, Sara2
DELVIEW-BC 31.50Saito, Taylor3
SJPA-BC 30.50Kwan, Allison4
MCM 31.00Maedel, Ashley5
SRIDGE 31.90 11Buxton, Brighe6
SOUTH DELTA 32.00Redman, Jenna7
ORCAS-BC 32.02Sandhu, Jasleen8

Heat			17	of	17			Finals
TOTEMS 29.84Liang, Gladys1
SANDS-BC 29.33Jones, Joselyn2
ORCAS-BC 29.05Zhou, Elaine3
SRIDGE 27.00 11Lawson, Emma4
MCM 29.00Lemaire, Sierra5
TOTEMS 29.20Zhang, Esther6
SALISH 29.49  9Esplen, Rose7
SOUTH DELTA 30.00Dahl, Madison8

Event		7			Boys	50	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	B	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	13			Finals
FLEETWOOD NT  8Nguyen, Adam1
MCM NTPotiagalov, Alexander2
RICH NTHung, Sam3
RICH NTStanciulescu, Andrei4
MCR NTAnoyo, Joshua5
NSS-BC NTFinnson, David6
MCR NTVarela, Fabian7

Heat			2	of	13			Finals
MCR NTBhagudi, Sahir1
RICH NTCheng, Victor2
MCM NTChan, Matthew3
MACN-BC 2:00.00Munn, Braeden4
MACN-BC 2:10.00Sah, Sak5
SLSS-BC NTCo, Merrick6
RICH NTCheema, Gursher7
MCM NTChen, Ethan8

Heat			3	of	13			Finals
RICH 1:01.00He, Shawn1
JHS-BC 1:00.00Ho, Derek2
SEA-BC 1:00.00 8Bergstrome, Jayden3
SEA-BC 1:00.00 9Wu, Jonathan4
RICHCHR 1:00.00Lee, Denny5
JHS-BC 1:00.00Nguyen, John6
JHS-BC 1:00.00Jang, Kelvin7
MACN-BC 1:15.00Chen, Botao8

Heat			4	of	13			Finals
RICH 57.00Xu, Rui1
FLEETWOOD 56.00Yao, Roy2
JHS-BC 55.00Luong, Vincent3
SLSS-BC 53.00Tan, Adrestine Jr.4
SLSS-BC 55.00Ong, Ethan5
KPSS 55.00Nand, Suraj6
FLEETWOOD 56.00Natkarni, Sarthuk7
GP SABRES 2019-FS 58.10Antabeel, Jamal8

Heat			5	of	13			Finals
ORCAS-BC 52.56Fontinato, Nikolas1
RICHCHR 51.13Leung, Anson2
QESS 50.00Shahriyar, Rakeen3
SALISH 50.00Schwalme, Matthew4
MCR 50.00Shirakyan, Davit5
HCS-BC 50.00Kuku, Darin6
RICH 52.00Li, Keven7
SLSS-BC 53.00Chan, Kyle8

Heat			6	of	13			Finals
SALISH 46.69Perry, William1
RCA SWIM-BC 45.00Ebinesan, Ben2
CAM 45.00Yin, Ryan3
HCS-BC 45.00McHale, Michael4
RCA SWIM-BC 45.00Pawlos, Joel5
JHS-BC 45.00Luong, Andre6
GP SABRES 2019-FS 45.90De Lima Conde, Luiggi7
RICH 47.00Sidarta, Brandon8
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Heat			7	Finals	(#7	Boys	50	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	B	-)
RICHCHR 44.00Zhang, Eric1
BUR 42.25Levi, Maxim2
RICHCHR 40.41Wei, Jenci3
JHS-BC 40.00English, Adian4
RICH 40.00Su, Ray5
JHS-BC 42.00Ponweera, Dulina6
SOUTH DELTA 43.00Taboada-Mariano, Lucas7
TOTEMS 44.84Lei, Gavin8

Heat			8	of	13			Finals
SOUTH DELTA 40.00Dodds, Cooper1
MCM 39.00Miller, Beckham2
SALISH 38.15Drummond, Austin3
TOTEMS 38.00Abdul, Maytham4
SOUTH DELTA 38.00Riley, Adrian5
RICHCHR 38.45Chan, Isaac6
RICHCHR 39.86Wang, Seric7
RCA SWIM-BC 40.00Varan, Armaan8

Heat			9	of	13			Finals
BUR 36.23Dissanayake, Raveen1
RCA SWIM-BC 35.00Donnery, Lucas2
RCA SWIM-BC 35.00Mano, Tomo3
RCA SWIM-BC 35.00Fairfax, Deion4
RCA SWIM-BC 35.00Huang, James5
BURNS 35.00Shepperd-Reid, Ben6
SPAS 36.16 11Mangat, Prabir7
RICHCHR 36.95Wu, Richard8

Heat			10	of	13			Finals
MCM 35.00Chinn, Evan1
GP SABRES 2019-FS 34.30Mendoza, Andre2
HCS-BC 34.00Clendenin, Tobey3
MCM 33.00Yuen, Ryan4
RICHCHR 33.59Niu, Dexter5
SEA-BC 34.00 8Coughlin, Ryder6
TOTEMS 34.61Gritsaenko, Daniel7
SLSS-BC 35.00Dy, Trevi8

Heat			11	of	13			Finals
SOUTH DELTA 32.00Sandulak, Tyson1
SLSS-BC 31.00Li, Jack2
TOTEMS 30.70Skakun, Ilya3
SEA-BC 30.60 11Ure, Oscar4
TOTEMS 30.62Wang, Elvis5
MCM 30.90Jetzer, Ryan6
SRIDGE 32.00 8Guo, Kimi7
TOTEMS 32.41Copeland, Gabe8

Heat			12	of	13			Finals
TOTEMS 30.00Tjandra, Isaac1
SEA-BC 29.99 10Lavallee, Brandt2
SEA-BC 29.65 11Pace, Massimo3
SLSS-BC 29.00Lu, David4
BURNS 29.00Ulbrich, Theophil5
SOUTH DELTA 29.76Blackwood, Jacob6
SOUTH DELTA 30.00Thomson, Aaron7
SALISH 30.50Wakelin, Ben8

Heat			13	of	13			Finals
TOTEMS 28.51Xu, Jacky1
SALISH 28.02Walsh, Ciaran2
SEA-BC 26.00 9Coughlin, Cohen3
SANDS-BC 25.58Jones, Owyn4
TOTEMS 25.90Liang, Marcus5
SPAS 27.40 11Khan, Omar6
SOUTH DELTA 28.50Hope, Michael7
SOUTH DELTA 29.00Murray, Liam8

Event		8			Girls	50	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	OPEN	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	6			Finals
LTWEEDSMUIR NTHummel, Katie3
LTWEEDSMUIR NTCain, Alexandra4
NSS-BC NTWeng, Mandy5

Heat			2	of	6			Finals
FLEETWOOD 48.00Lud, Jenny2
MCR 38.00Zhu, Selina3
HCS-BC 36.00Ruiz, Ysabella4
FLEETWOOD 37.00Slupski, Julia5
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 40.00Freire-Kloecking, Karina6
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:00.00Lopez Vargas, Dayanara7

Heat			3	of	6			Finals
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 35.40Gill, Ashleen1
BURNS 35.00Evans, Jada2
SULLIVAN 34.00Chopra, Nandika3
RICH 34.00Coelho, Natalia4
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 34.00Passucci, Alissa5
ORCAS-BC 35.00Sun, Melissa (Yi Chen)6
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 35.00Gill, Afreen7
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 36.00Sidhu, Sargun8

Heat			4	of	6			Finals
SLSS-BC 33.00Deyell, Naomi1
SLSS-BC 31.00Sin, Jaime2
ORCAS-BC 31.00Liu, Simone3
MCM 31.00Wright, Quinn4
SPAS 31.00 8Tuazon, Jenna5
TOTEMS 31.00Khullar, Siya6
SOUTH DELTA 31.23Cole, Heidi7
TOTEMS 33.66Snead, Quinn8

Heat			5	of	6			Finals
BUR 30.56Tan, Christina1
MCR 30.00Yao, Angel2
SPAS 29.86 12Busby, Sassy3
EMS 2019 29.25Cimiliuc, Anastasia4
SULLIVAN 29.40Potecaru, Ilona5
MCR 30.00Xue, Fiona6
SRIDGE 30.00Povey, India7
BUR 30.89Tan, Ava8
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Heat			6	Finals	(#8	Girls	50	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	OPEN	-)
ORCAS-BC 29.00Funke, Quinn1
MCR 28.59Zhuo, Angela2
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 28.34Zhang, Yolanda3
SRIDGE 27.50 12Shu, Cindy (Jing Ran)4
ORCAS-BC 27.99Fack, Leilani5
GP SABRES 2019-FS 28.50Woodruff, Brielle6
SEA-BC 28.72 11Roschat, Olivia7
MCR 29.08Mady, Isabella8

Event		9			Boys	50	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	OPEN	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	4			Finals
RICH NTFong, Marco2
NSS-BC NTPham, Alan3
MCM 39.00Chekh, Alex4
SLSS-BC 40.00Perekhodnik, Sagi5
LTWEEDSMUIR NTGrewal, Angadveer S6

Heat			2	of	4			Finals
MCM 34.00An, Michael1
SALISH 30.50Wakelin, Luke2
ORCAS-BC 30.00Huang, William3
RICHCHR 30.00Wong, Zachary4
MCR 30.00Li, Kevin5
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 30.10Shangguan, Eric6
SEA-BC 32.00 8He, Barry7
BURNS 36.00Goolab, Veerkesh8

Heat			3	of	4			Finals
SLSS-BC 29.00Ngai, Zachariah1
SEA-BC 28.82 9Shen, Eldon2
SPAS 28.68 8Walker, Matthew3
SPAS 28.05 12Tuazon, Jonathan4
SANDS-BC 28.33Bhangu, Akashvir5
BUR 28.70Chen, Thomas6
FLEETWOOD 29.00Ge, Roc7
MCM 29.40He, Jeffrey8

Heat			4	of	4			Finals
BURNS 28.00Oclarino, Aleks1
MUSTANGS-BC 26.85Nakasone Loo, Tsuyoshi2
SOUTH DELTA 25.10Stein, Fynn3
SOUTH DELTA 23.00Tong, Eric4
SOUTH DELTA 25.00Slinn, Calvin5
SLSS-BC 26.00Zhou, Bryan6
SLSS-BC 27.00Fujiho, Yuseki7
FLEETWOOD 28.00Slupski, Aleksander8

Event		11			Girls	50	SC	Meter	Backstroke	-	B	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	9			Finals
RICH NTShen, Chloe3
RICH NTChen, Kathy4
RICH NTFurland, Emma5
NSS-BC NTChen, Julie6

Heat			2	of	9			Finals
MCM NTNguyen, Giang-Vi1
MACN-BC 1:20.00Mangat, Nisha2
QESS 1:15.00Badwal, Agam3
GP SABRES 2019-FS 1:11.00Nemeno, Gabrielle4
QESS 1:15.00Rai, Guneet5
MCR 1:16.00Ward, Tamryn6
MACN-BC 2:00.00Cheung, Chloe7
RICH NTSitu, Zoe8

Heat			3	of	9			Finals
QESS 1:10.00Notta, Jiya1
CAM 1:06.00Singh, Amrit2
SULLIVAN 1:05.00Sidhu, Riya3
ORCAS-BC 1:04.00Eva, Messcu4
ORCAS-BC 1:04.20Chang, Belinda5
QESS 1:05.00Sethi, Bhavika6
QESS 1:09.80Pawar, Kashish7
QESS 1:10.95Toor, Keerat8

Heat			4	of	9			Finals
SALISH 1:00.01Lee, Bella1
SEA-BC 1:00.00 10Wong, Amy2
SALISH 1:00.00Scharten, Mikaela3
SALISH 1:00.00Sara, Eniko4
QESS 1:00.00Gandhi, Gracy5
QESS 1:00.00Iskender, Baida6
SOUTH DELTA 1:00.00Sasse, Emily7
SALISH 1:00.01Khera, Jannot8

Heat			5	of	9			Finals
SOUTH DELTA 1:00.00Solmundson, Sydney1
SOUTH DELTA 1:00.00Bilesky, Roxie2
GP SABRES 2019-FS 58.90Wang, Maggie3
BURNS 56.00Dineen, Emily4
RICHCHR 57.00Chui, Jocelyn5
SOUTH DELTA 1:00.00Hayes, Katrina6
SEA-BC 1:00.00 12Kaur, Ushmeet7
MACN-BC 1:00.00Wawrky, Kylie8

Heat			6	of	9			Finals
QESS 55.00Singh, Harmandeep1
QESS 52.00Hayer, Sabreen2
HCS-BC 50.00Macli-ing, Leila3
SOUTH DELTA 50.00Jones, Charlotte4
SOUTH DELTA 50.00Woolford, Gwen5
MCM 50.00Leung, Melody6
HCS-BC 55.00Heah, Julianna7
HCS-BC 55.00Tolen, Sophia8

Heat			7	of	9			Finals
MCN 50.00Nevins, Tia1
BUR 46.00Manhas, Jaia2
RCA SWIM-BC 45.00Joson, Keithleen3
SOUTH DELTA 45.00Zepeda, Keira4
RCA SWIM-BC 45.00Becker, Cara5
TOTEMS 45.75Moreau, Josephine6
SEA-BC 46.20 10Zuvic, Zoriana7
BURNS 50.00Rossetti, Luisa8
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Heat			8	Finals	(#11	Girls	50	SC	Meter	Backstroke	-	B	-)
BURNS 42.00Wu, Angelina1
ORCAS-BC 42.00Hwang, Kate2
SOUTH DELTA 40.00Thomas, Jemma3
MCM 36.00Linde, Daniella4
SOUTH DELTA 40.00Ho, Helen5
MCR 40.35Mok, Hester6
SOUTH DELTA 42.00Engelsjord, Quinn7
ORCAS-BC 43.06Sandhu, Jasleen8

Heat			9	of	9			Finals
TOTEMS 35.55Zheng, Queenie1
MCM 35.00Yuill, Alex2
DELVIEW-BC 32.00Saito, Taylor3
SRIDGE 32.00 9Scarth, Madeleine4
SRIDGE 32.00 10Howie, Isabel5
SEA-BC 32.70 9Rai, Simran6
SEA-BC 35.00 12Wu, Jacelyn7
MCM 36.00Chan, Hope8

Event		12			Boys	50	SC	Meter	Backstroke	-	B	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	5			Finals
RCA SWIM-BC NTEbinesan, Ben2
MCR NTAnoyo, Joshua3
RICH NTStanciulescu, Andrei4
RICH NTCheng, Victor5
NSS-BC NTli, Brian6

Heat			2	of	5			Finals
FLEETWOOD NT  8Nguyen, Adam1
MACN-BC 2:00.00Munn, Braeden2
SEA-BC 1:10.00 9Wu, Jonathan3
KPSS 1:05.00Nand, Suraj4
SEA-BC 1:05.00 8Bergstrome, Jayden5
MACN-BC 1:55.00Chen, Botao6
MACN-BC 2:15.00Sah, Sak7
RICH NTHe, Shawn8

Heat			3	of	5			Finals
SLSS-BC 1:05.00Tan, Adrestine Jr.1
SALISH 1:00.00Perry, William2
TOTEMS 50.00Abdul, Maytham3
RCA SWIM-BC 50.00Fairfax, Deion4
RCA SWIM-BC 50.00Pawlos, Joel5
HCS-BC 55.00Kaushal, Savar6
QESS 1:00.00Shahriyar, Rakeen7
SLSS-BC 1:05.00Chan, Kyle8

Heat			4	of	5			Finals
BUR 46.25Levi, Maxim1
HCS-BC 45.00Sundiam, Markus2
HCS-BC 43.00Barker, Kyler3
TOTEMS 39.92Skakun, Ilya4
SOUTH DELTA 40.00Buchanan, Oliver5
SPAS 43.00 11Mangat, Prabir6
SOUTH DELTA 45.00Riley, Adrian7
MCM 48.00Miller, Beckham8

Heat			5	of	5			Finals
BURNS 37.00Shepperd-Reid, Ben1
SRIDGE 35.00 11Hexter, Cameron2
SPAS 34.00 11Khan, Omar3
SEA-BC 33.70 11Ure, Oscar4
HCS-BC 34.00Wongsoputra, Brandon5
MCM 34.20Yuill, Lucas6
SLSS-BC 35.00Lu, David7
MCM 39.00Jetzer, Ryan8

Event		13			Girls	100	SC	Meter	Backstroke	-	OPEN	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	4			Finals
LTWEEDSMUIR NTHummel, Katie2
SPAS NT 9Zhu, Yinan3
ORCAS-BC NTWerres, Feline4
LTWEEDSMUIR NTWilson, Kendra5
SPAS NT 8Tuazon, Jenna6

Heat			2	of	4			Finals
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:39.40Gill, Ashleen1
JHS-BC 1:26.32Lin, YuTian2
HCS-BC 1:25.00Tran, Emily3
BURNS 1:20.01Meredith-Jensen, Chloe4
RICHCHR 1:21.98Zhang, Kayla5
HCS-BC 1:25.00Cho, Lauren6
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:35.00Gill, Afreen7
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 2:13.00Caunce-Nichols, Madeline8

Heat			3	of	4			Finals
BURNS 1:20.00Trites, Kirra1
MCR 1:16.00Chen, Jemimah2
SRIDGE 1:15.00 10Howie, Isabel3
BUR 1:13.29Crawford, Sarah4
DELVIEW-BC 1:14.80Saito, Taylor5
SANDS-BC 1:15.22Stewart, Mary6
SOUTH DELTA 1:17.00Dahl, Madison7
ORCAS-BC 1:20.00Schutte, Sonja8

Heat			4	of	4			Finals
SULLIVAN 1:12.24Potecaru, Ilona1
SRIDGE 1:11.00 10Cowie, Madelieine2
BUR 1:08.13Tan, Ava3
SEA-BC 1:07.00 11Roschat, Olivia4
ORCAS-BC 1:07.45Fack, Zadie5
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:08.89Zhang, Yolanda6
GP SABRES 2019-FS 1:11.20Woodruff, Brielle7
TOTEMS 1:13.10Coote, Alexa8

Event		14			Boys	100	SC	Meter	Backstroke	-	OPEN	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	4			Finals
NSS-BC NTKaul, Ayush3
SEA-BC 2:00.00 8He, Barry4
NSS-BC NTPham, Alan5



Richmond Rapids Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 20:30 PM  2019-10-22  Page 8
2019	BCSS	South	Fraser	Zone	Meet	-	2019-10-25

Hosted	by	Richmond	Rapids
Meet	Program	-	Friday	Timed	Finals

Heat			2	Finals	(#14	Boys	100	SC	Meter	Backstroke	-	OPEN	-)
MACN-BC 1:30.00Macdougall, Will1
BURNS 1:25.00Mohan, Sid2
TOTEMS 1:22.00Zhang, Sunny3
SEA-BC 1:20.10 9Yang, Michael4
RICHCHR 1:21.39Kwaksistala, James5
SLSS-BC 1:25.00Li, Jack6
FLEETWOOD 1:25.00Tang, Ethan7
HCS-BC 1:45.00Viloria, Marcus8

Heat			3	of	4			Finals
BUR 1:15.12Guan, Matthew1
SPAS 1:14.23 12Tuazon, Jonathan2
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:13.63Shangguan, Eric3
MCM 1:11.20Stroud, Ken4
TOTEMS 1:12.00Zou, Raymond5
MCM 1:13.80Nygard, Joshua6
ORCAS-BC 1:15.00Wei, Eric7
SALISH 1:18.00Wakelin, Luke8

Heat			4	of	4			Finals
SANDS-BC 1:09.39Bhangu, Akashvir1
SALISH 1:08.96Walsh, Darby2
SLSS-BC 1:07.00Fujiho, Yuseki3
HCS-BC 1:03.00De Ocampo, Ryan4
MCM 1:05.00Kennedy, Nicholas5
MCR 1:08.00Maibaum, David6
ORCAS-BC 1:09.00Wang, Daniel7
SEA-BC 1:09.48 9Shen, Eldon8

Event		15			Girls	400	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	B	-	Relay

	Lane RelayTeam Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	2			Finals
A NTMCM3

1) Chan, Hope 2) Linde, Daniella

3) Newman, Sophia 4) Nguyen, Giang-Vi
A NTRICHCHR4

1) Hu, Cindy 2) Wang, Esther

3) Huang, Annika 4) Duan, Gloria
A NTKPSS5

1) Nguyen, Sophia 2) Thind, Jasmine

3) Wong, Zoe 4) Boparai, Jasnoor
A NTQESS6

1) Lehal, Shanelle 2) Hayer, Sabreen

3) Moore, Amberlee 4) Tran, Cindy

Heat			2	of	2			Finals
F 6:05.08EMS 20191

1) Oh, Minsoo 2) Sanchez, Lexie

3) Saldon, Julia 4) Zietlow, Nicole
D 5:18.86EMS 20192

1) Kaur, Manny 2) Fong, Chloe

3) Cooke, Natalie 4) McGowan, Brenna
B 4:52.24EMS 20193

1) Phillips, Claudia 2) Blaskovich, Sabrina

3) McGowan, Kayla 4) Springate, Georgia
A 4:25.69EMS 20194

1) Phillips, Veronica 2) van Veen, Emma

3) Clapham, Emily 4) Prokopich, Anya

5) MacKenzie, Lauren
A 4:50.00DSS SWIM TEAM5

1) Davis, Kylie 2) Matsumoto, Ava

3) Thomas, Ella-Rose 4) Cates, Samantha

5) Bidulka, Claire
C 5:00.00EMS 20196

1) Malli, Ella Daniel 2) McGowan, Nadia

3) Burns, Jaya 4) Roberts, Madisen

5) Shinkaruk, Lara
E 5:50.21EMS 20197

1) Tsai, Joyce 2) Alvidrez, Aandrea

3) Holborn, Paris 4) Booth, Emma
G 6:33.25EMS 20198

1) Hunter, Kate 2) Lowe, Javonna

3) Yang, Crystal 4) Finley, Ava

5) Eliuk, Cayenna

Event		16			Boys	400	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	B	-	Relay

	Lane RelayTeam Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	1			Finals
D 5:29.62EMS 20192

1) Gibson, Harry 2) Qi, Leo

3) Qiu, Andrew 4) Hill, James

5) Eliuk, Dayton
A 4:50.00DSS SWIM TEAM3

1) Sato-Klemm, Isaac 2) Howard, Colton

3) Windrum, Kalvin 4) Cates, Jordan
A 4:03.82EMS 20194

1) Deng, Alan 2) Seto, Josh

3) Cooke, Cameron 4) Davies, Quinn
B 4:22.29EMS 20195

1) Couture, Domenik 2) Lee, Edward

3) MacKenzie, Liam 4) Gibson, Thomas
C 4:51.25EMS 20196

1) Rosette, Joe 2) Qiu, Peter

3) Spassoff, Victor 4) Loge, Isaac



Richmond Rapids Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 20:30 PM  2019-10-22  Page 9
2019	BCSS	South	Fraser	Zone	Meet	-	2019-10-25

Hosted	by	Richmond	Rapids
Meet	Program	-	Friday	Timed	Finals

Event		17			Girls	400	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	OPEN	-	Relay

	Lane RelayTeam Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	1			Finals
A 5:30.00DSS SWIM TEAM2

1) Strutt, Katrina 2) Fite, Anna

3) Stilkenbohmer, Liv 4) Granger, Taylor

5) Canali, Alice
A 5:02.00TOTEMS3

1) Moreau, Josephine 2) Snead, Quinn

3) Cox, Lily 4) Khullar, Siya
A 4:00.00SRIDGE4

1) Lawson, Elizabeth 9 2) Lee, Stephanie 11

3) Shu, Cindy (Jing Ran) 12 4) Lawson, Emma 11
A 4:35.17EMS 20195

1) Van Buskirk, Ruby 2) Oh, Eunsoo

3) Zhu, Claire 4) Cimiliuc, Anastasia
B 5:02.42EMS 20196

1) Schlecker, Kylie 2) Hague, Nicole

3) Lehal, Preet 4) Allwood, Tia
A 6:35.00RCA SWIM-BC7

1) Becker, Cara 2) Prem, Anika

3) Nishino, Minami 4) Joson, Keithleen

Event		18			Boys	400	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	OPEN	-	Relay

	Lane RelayTeam Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	1			Finals
B 5:39.51EMS 20192

1) Oh, Eric 2) Xu, Paul

3) Mende, Talis 4) Zhao, Simon
A 4:15.00MCM3

1) Kennedy, Zachary 2) Nygard, Joshua

3) Stroud, Ken 4) Kennedy, Nicholas
A 3:59.73EMS 20194

1) Chernomorchenko, Sergey 2) Xie, Forrest Yusen

3) Wu, Elden 4) Chernomorchenko, Alex
A 4:00.60TOTEMS5

1) Schanz, Tristan 2) Guo, Alex

3) Wang, Daniel 4) Wang, Matthew
A 4:50.00DSS SWIM TEAM6

1) Friesen, Nick 2) Sato-Klemm, Jonah

3) Falcos, Angelo 4) Kwok, Joshua
A 6:00.00RCA SWIM-BC7

1) Huang, James 2) Donnery, Lucas

3) Mano, Tomo 4) Falcon, Riley

5) Fairfax, Deion

Event		20			Girls	50	SC	Meter	Breaststroke	-	B	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	10			Finals
RICH NTShen, Chloe2
RICH NTDubon Villela, Nicole3
MACN-BC 2:00.00Cheung, Chloe4
JHS-BC 2:00.00Siu, Flora5
MCM NTO'Toole, Rowan6
RICH NTChen, Kathy7

Heat			2	of	10			Finals
CAM 1:20.00Huang, Jeannie1
RICH 1:19.00Dy, Elaine2
MACN-BC 1:15.00Mangat, Nisha3
SALISH 1:10.00Scharten, Mikaela4
RICH 1:14.00Laing, Alicia5
RICH 1:17.00Situ, Zoe6
SALISH 1:20.00Lee, Bella7
RICH 1:28.00Furland, Emma8

Heat			3	of	10			Finals
QESS 1:06.13Pawar, Kashish1
RICH 1:05.00Fung, Viann2
RICHCHR 1:03.00Huang, Annika3
KPSS 1:00.00Chan, Samantha4
SOUTH DELTA 1:00.00Bilesky, Roxie5
RICHCHR 1:03.93Stavrou, Serena6
QESS 1:05.43Toor, Keerat7
QESS 1:08.76Kang, Simran8

Heat			4	of	10			Finals
QESS 1:00.00Dostie, Rachel1
SOUTH DELTA 1:00.00Otegui, Iratxe2
QESS 1:00.00Iskender, Baida3
TOTEMS 57.21Peng, Rachel4
QESS 1:00.00Gandhi, Gracy5
MACN-BC 1:00.00Inthavixay, Jasmine6
SEA-BC 1:00.00 10Wong, Amy7
SOUTH DELTA X1:00.00Okamura, Maiko8

Heat			5	of	10			Finals
KPSS 55.65Do, Tiffany1
SOUTH DELTA 55.00Gelz, Presley2
TOTEMS 53.83Jaber, Vanessa3
GP SABRES 2019-FS 53.20Patel, Krupa4
KPSS 53.77Ali, Dania5
KPSS 55.00Thind, Jasmine6
BUR 55.60Wong, Vienna7
SOUTH DELTA 56.00Willis, Nicole8

Heat			6	of	10			Finals
MCM 50.00Lu, Sharea1
BURNS 50.00Weiss, Julia2
SOUTH DELTA 50.00Woolford, Gwen3
TOTEMS 49.00Cox, Lily4
TOTEMS 49.78Gu, Ardis5
RCA SWIM-BC 50.00Nishino, Minami6
HCS-BC 50.00Wong, Daphne7
HCS-BC 50.00Marcelino, Izza8

Heat			7	of	10			Finals
SOUTH DELTA 48.00Young, Emma1
ORCAS-BC 47.17Mali, Paula2
ORCAS-BC 47.00Lutz-Charlton, Nyah3
MCR 46.56Mok, Hester4
SALISH 46.74Anderson, Ella5
QESS 47.14Lehal, Shanelle6
SOUTH DELTA 48.00Park, Cindy7
SOUTH DELTA 48.00Engelsjord, Quinn8
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Heat			8	Finals	(#20	Girls	50	SC	Meter	Breaststroke	-	B	-)
SOUTH DELTA 45.00Neufeld, Sydney1
HCS-BC 45.00Hosein, Mireya2
HCS-BC 45.00Garcia, Niki3
HCS-BC 45.00Manuzon, Jhae4
SOUTH DELTA 45.00Zepeda, Keira5
RCA SWIM-BC 45.00Prem, Anika6
HCS-BC 45.00Heah, Julianna7
QESS 46.32Tran, Cindy8

Heat			9	of	10			Finals
SOUTH DELTA 42.00Thomson, Faith1
MCM 41.00Kennedy, Elizabeth2
SRIDGE 40.00 9Choong, Ellie3
SOUTH DELTA 40.00Denney, Kira4
SOUTH DELTA X40.00Barber, Olivia5
TOTEMS 40.41Olver, Jorja6
SJPA-BC 41.50Kwan, Allison7
SALISH 43.00Esplen, Grace8

Heat			10	of	10			Finals
BURNS 39.00Vida, Jane1
ORCAS-BC 39.00Tepper, Charley2
MCM 37.00Nishi, Emi3
ORCAS-BC 30.00Boerner, Ashley4
SRIDGE 36.00 12Toy, Lauren5
SANDS-BC 37.00Jones, Joselyn6
SOUTH DELTA 39.00Buckley, Sophia7
SOUTH DELTA 39.00Dunsmoor, Talia8

Event		21			Boys	50	SC	Meter	Breaststroke	-	B	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	8			Finals
MCM NTPotiagalov, Alexander2
MCM NTBlais, Justin3
NSS-BC NTli, Brian4
NSS-BC NTFinnson, David5
RICH NTStanciulescu, Andrei6
RICH NTCheng, Victor7

Heat			2	of	8			Finals
MCR NTBhagudi, Sahir1
MCR NTVarela, Fabian2
MACN-BC 2:00.00Chen, Botao3
MACN-BC 1:25.00Liu, Ben4
MACN-BC 2:00.00Munn, Braeden5
MACN-BC 2:00.00Sah, Sak6
RICH NTHung, Sam7
MCR NTShirakyan, Davit8

Heat			3	of	8			Finals
RICH 1:14.00Xu, Rui1
FLEETWOOD 1:10.00Yao, Roy2
ORCAS-BC 1:05.66Wang, Henry3
QESS 1:00.00Shahriyar, Rakeen4
RICH 1:05.00Li, Keven5
SALISH 1:10.00Schwalme, Matthew6
RICH 1:13.00He, Shawn7
SLSS-BC 1:20.00Ong, Ethan8

Heat			4	of	8			Finals
JHS-BC 1:00.00Luong, Vincent1
RICH 57.00Sidarta, Brandon2
MCM 55.00Chinn, Evan3
RICHCHR 51.49Wang, Seric4
RICH 52.00Su, Ray5
CAM 55.00Yin, Ryan6
TOTEMS 57.21Lei, Gavin7
RICHCHR 1:00.00Leung, Anson8

Heat			5	of	8			Finals
HCS-BC 50.00Goode, Curtis1
JHS-BC 50.00Zhang, William2
JHS-BC 50.00Zhang, Langson3
RCA SWIM-BC 50.00Donnery, Lucas4
RICHCHR 50.00Chan, Isaac5
RCA SWIM-BC 50.00Varan, Armaan6
RICHCHR 50.00Lee, Denny7
GP SABRES 2019-FS 51.40Nguyen, Calvin8

Heat			6	of	8			Finals
JHS-BC 50.00Luong, Andre1
MCM 48.00Nistor, Brodie2
TOTEMS 46.50Gritsaenko, Daniel3
SOUTH DELTA 46.00Taboada-Mariano, Lucas4
RICHCHR 46.43Wei, Jenci5
ORCAS-BC 47.00Zheng, Billy6
SOUTH DELTA 49.00Dodds, Cooper7
SALISH 50.00Drummond, Austin8

Heat			7	of	8			Finals
SLSS-BC 45.00Dy, Trevi1
RCA SWIM-BC 42.00Huang, James2
SOUTH DELTA 40.00Sandulak, Tyson3
SEA-BC 40.00 8Coughlin, Ryder4
SLSS-BC 40.00Co, Merrick5
TOTEMS 41.64Tjandra, Isaac6
HCS-BC 43.00Tolen, James7
SOUTH DELTA 45.00Riley, Adrian8

Heat			8	of	8			Finals
BUR 37.12Dissanayake, Raveen1
SRIDGE 37.00 9Wong, Yik Fung2
MCR 36.00Li, Leo3
TOTEMS 33.90Liang, Marcus4
RCA SWIM-BC 35.00Falcon, Riley5
MCM 36.00Yuen, Ryan6
SRIDGE 37.00 9Yang, Sunny7
MCM 38.00Kennedy, Zachary8

Event		22			Girls	100	SC	Meter	Breaststroke	-	OPEN	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	5			Finals
LTWEEDSMUIR NTWilson, Kendra2
RICH NTDy, Elaine3
RICH NTFung, Viann4
LTWEEDSMUIR NTSharma, Shyla5
SPAS NT 9Zhu, Yinan6
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Heat			2	Finals	(#22	Girls	100	SC	Meter	Breaststroke	-	OPEN	-)
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 2:05.00Freire-Kloecking, Karina1
HCS-BC 1:50.00Ruiz, Ysabella2
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:48.18Passucci, Alissa3
ORCAS-BC 1:43.00Sun, Melissa (Yi Chen)4
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:48.00Sidhu, Sargun5
HCS-BC 1:50.00Marcelino, Ynah6
GP SABRES 2019-FS 1:54.80Puri, Jaya7
CAM 2:18.00Singh, Amrit8

Heat			3	of	5			Finals
SLSS-BC 1:40.00Deyell, Naomi1
FLEETWOOD 1:40.00Slupski, Julia2
JHS-BC 1:39.22Lin, YuTian3
RICHCHR 1:35.00Zhang, Kayla4
TOTEMS 1:38.00Snead, Quinn5
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:39.40Gill, Ashleen6
SOUTH DELTA 1:40.00Denney, Kira7
SANDS-BC 1:41.42Kendall, Alyssa8

Heat			4	of	5			Finals
RICHCHR 1:33.59Zhang, Jenna1
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:31.00Gill, Afreen2
SOUTH DELTA 1:26.00Edwardson, Chantelle3
BURNS 1:24.89Apanowicz, Kayah4
MCR 1:25.00Chen, Jemimah5
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:30.00Lopez Vargas, Dayanara6
SULLIVAN 1:32.00Chopra, Nandika7
SLSS-BC 1:34.00Sin, Jaime8

Heat			5	of	5			Finals
FLEETWOOD 1:21.66Li, Viviana1
SALISH 1:20.00St. Denis, Emily2
SOUTH DELTA 1:16.45Cole, Naomi3
BUR 1:14.90Crawford, Sarah4
BUR 1:15.80Tan, Christina5
MCR 1:17.00Zhuo, Angela6
SANDS-BC 1:20.25Stewart, Mary7
MCR 1:24.00Xue, Fiona8

Event		23			Boys	100	SC	Meter	Breaststroke	-	OPEN	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	4			Finals
NSS-BC NTWang, joe3
SLSS-BC 1:55.00Perekhodnik, Sagi4
SEA-BC 2:00.00 8He, Barry5
MCR NTLi, Kevin6

Heat			2	of	4			Finals
SOUTH DELTA 1:50.00Sandulak, Tyson1
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:28.60Shangguan, Eric2
MCM 1:25.20Nygard, Joshua3
TOTEMS 1:25.00Jiang, Justin4
ORCAS-BC 1:25.00Wei, Eric5
SEA-BC 1:28.28 9Yang, Michael6
BURNS 1:38.00Goolab, Veerkesh7
SALISH 1:53.71Drummond, Austin8

Heat			3	of	4			Finals
SALISH 1:21.00Wakelin, Ben1
MCM 1:20.60He, Jeffrey2
MCM 1:20.00Stroud, Ken3
SPAS 1:19.00 8Walker, Matthew4
RICHCHR 1:20.00Wong, Zachary5
SLSS-BC 1:20.00Du, Daniel6
SLSS-BC 1:21.00He, Mingjun7
TOTEMS 1:24.00Wu, Matthew8

Heat			4	of	4			Finals
TOTEMS 1:16.74Guo, Alex1
HCS-BC 1:15.00Clendenin, Tobey2
SLSS-BC 1:11.00Ngai, Zachariah3
ORCAS-BC 1:07.00Lai, Jonathan4
TOTEMS 1:09.00Schanz, Tristan5
BURNS 1:14.00Oclarino, Aleks6
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:16.00Wu, Adam7
SPAS 1:17.75 12Tuazon, Jonathan8

Event		25			Girls	100	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	B	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	6			Finals
LTWEEDSMUIR NTSharp, Chelsea G3
MCM NTMawlawi, Zia4
NSS-BC NTChen, Julie5
SALISH NTSara, Eniko6

Heat			2	of	6			Finals
JHS-BC 2:30.00Sare, Andrea1
ORCAS-BC 2:10.00Leite, Hyacinth2
SEA-BC 2:00.00 12Kaur, Ushmeet3
RICHCHR 2:00.00Lee, Candace4
SALISH 2:00.00Lee, Bella5
ORCAS-BC 2:00.00Lutz-Charlton, Nyah6
QESS 2:10.18Toor, Keerat7
RICH NTDubon Villela, Nicole8

Heat			3	of	6			Finals
QESS 1:56.66Kang, Simran1
QESS 1:50.00Notta, Jiya2
CAM 1:49.00Yahya, Alia3
SALISH 1:45.00Scharten, Mikaela4
QESS 1:45.00Dostie, Rachel5
JHS-BC 1:50.00Ben Amara, Yasmine6
ORCAS-BC 1:55.00Morris, Audrey7
SEA-BC 2:00.00 10Wong, Amy8

Heat			4	of	6			Finals
KPSS 1:42.96Do, Tiffany1
QESS 1:40.00Singh, Harmandeep2
SOUTH DELTA 1:30.00Reneses, Patricia3
KPSS 1:27.64Wong, Zoe4
SALISH 1:30.00Rand, Zoya5
BURNS 1:35.00Raines, Caelan6
KPSS 1:40.17Ali, Dania7
SOUTH DELTA 1:45.00Gelz, Presley8
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Heat			5	Finals	(#25	Girls	100	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	B	-)
SOUTH DELTA 1:24.00Park, Cindy1
TOTEMS 1:22.00Cox, Lily2
MCN 1:20.00Nevins, Tia3
SALISH 1:15.01Sabean, Viola4
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:16.54Passucci, Alissa5
ORCAS-BC 1:20.00Tepper, Charley6
SALISH 1:23.12Doerksen, Madison7
RICHCHR 1:25.00Duan, Gloria8

Heat			6	of	6			Finals
SOUTH DELTA 1:13.00Redman, Jenna1
SRIDGE 1:10.00 8Burns, Sara2
SALISH 1:06.57  9Esplen, Rose3
MCM 1:00.00Lemaire, Sierra4
SANDS-BC 1:05.34Jones, Joselyn5
SALISH 1:08.00St. Denis, Emily6
SJPA-BC 1:12.00Kwan, Allison7
SEA-BC 1:14.30 10Zuvic, Zoriana8

Event		26			Boys	100	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	B	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	6			Finals
MCM NTChan, Matthew3
NSS-BC NTFinnson, David4
RICH NTCheema, Gursher5

Heat			2	of	6			Finals
MCR NTShirakyan, Davit2
NSS-BC NTDeol, Nihal3
RICH NTSu, Ray4
RICH NTLi, Keven5
MCM XNTPotiagalov, Alexander6
RICH NTSidarta, Brandon7

Heat			3	of	6			Finals
MACN-BC 3:30.00Sah, Sak1
MACN-BC 2:20.00Chen, Botao2
MACN-BC 2:00.00Liu, Ben3
SLSS-BC 1:45.00Tan, Adrestine Jr.4
HCS-BC 1:45.00Fagbamiye, Oluwaniyimi5
JHS-BC 2:00.00Jang, Kelvin6
JHS-BC 2:30.00Ho, Derek7
MACN-BC 4:00.00Munn, Braeden8

Heat			4	of	6			Finals
GP SABRES 2019-FS 1:36.00Lam, Brian1
HCS-BC 1:30.00Barker, Kyler2
RICHCHR 1:30.00Chen, Tom3
SOUTH DELTA 1:25.00Taboada-Mariano, Lucas4
TOTEMS 1:28.00Gritsaenko, Daniel5
CAM 1:30.00Yin, Ryan6
HCS-BC 1:30.00Clendenin, Noah7
SALISH 1:45.00Schwalme, Matthew8

Heat			5	of	6			Finals
SOUTH DELTA 1:20.00Sandulak, Tyson1
TOTEMS 1:11.00Zhang, Sunny2
SEA-BC 1:09.00 8Coughlin, Ryder3
SOUTH DELTA 1:06.13Blackwood, Jacob4
SEA-BC 1:07.60 11Pace, Massimo5
SLSS-BC 1:10.00Lu, David6
BURNS 1:18.00Shepperd-Reid, Ben7
MCM 1:20.00Blais, Justin8

Heat			6	of	6			Finals
SOUTH DELTA 1:05.00Thomson, Aaron1
SALISH 1:02.00Walsh, Ciaran2
SRIDGE 1:00.00 11Hexter, Cameron3
SANDS-BC 55.99Jones, Owyn4
TOTEMS 57.40Liang, Marcus5
MCM 1:01.50Yuill, Lucas6
BURNS 1:05.00Ulbrich, Theophil7
SEA-BC 1:05.00 9Coughlin, Cohen8

Event		27			Girls	100	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	OPEN	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	5			Finals
NSS-BC NTWeng, Mandy3
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 2:00.00Freire-Kloecking, Karina4
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 2:00.00Caunce-Nichols, Madeline5

Heat			2	of	5			Finals
GP SABRES 2019-FS 1:32.00Puri, Jaya2
SANDS-BC 1:23.22Kendall, Alyssa3
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:18.00Sidhu, Sargun4
JHS-BC 1:20.67Lin, YuTian5
ORCAS-BC 1:27.00Werres, Feline6
HCS-BC 1:45.00Cho, Lauren7

Heat			3	of	5			Finals
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:16.40Gill, Ashleen1
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:16.00Gill, Afreen2
RICHCHR 1:13.00Liu, Nancy3
BURNS 1:09.00Trites, Kirra4
SOUTH DELTA 1:10.00Edwardson, Chantelle5
TOTEMS 1:15.00Snead, Quinn6
MCM 1:16.00Wright, Quinn7
SULLIVAN 1:17.00Chopra, Nandika8

Heat			4	of	5			Finals
ORCAS-BC 1:08.00Liu, Simone1
BUR 1:07.85Tan, Christina2
SOUTH DELTA 1:06.00Cole, Heidi3
ORCAS-BC 1:05.00Funke, Quinn4
MCR 1:05.00Yao, Angel5
TOTEMS 1:06.70Wang, Delphine6
BURNS 1:08.00Meredith-Jensen, Chloe7
BUR 1:08.13Tan, Ava8
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Heat			5	Finals	(#27	Girls	100	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	OPEN	-)
SPAS 1:03.26 12Busby, Sassy1
SULLIVAN 1:02.48Potecaru, Ilona2
GP SABRES 2019-FS 1:00.66Woodruff, Brielle3
BUR 58.01McCallum, Amanda4
ORCAS-BC 58.70Fack, Zadie5
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:01.54Zhang, Yolanda6
MCR 1:03.09Mady, Isabella7
SPAS 1:04.77 8Tuazon, Jenna8

Event		28			Boys	100	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	OPEN	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	4			Finals
LTWEEDSMUIR NTGrewal, Angadveer S2
MCM NTAn, Michael3
SEA-BC 1:30.00 8He, Barry4
SLSS-BC 1:30.00Perekhodnik, Sagi5
RICH NTFong, Marco6
NSS-BC NTPham, Alan7

Heat			2	of	4			Finals
FLEETWOOD 1:12.00Tang, Ethan1
TOTEMS 1:11.00Wu, Matthew2
MCM 1:06.50He, Jeffrey3
SALISH 1:06.00Wakelin, Luke4
BURNS 1:06.00Oclarino, Aleks5
ORCAS-BC 1:10.00Wei, Eric6
RICHCHR 1:11.66Yeh, Joseph7
RICHCHR 1:16.10Kwaksistala, James8

Heat			3	of	4			Finals
SEA-BC 1:05.67 9Shen, Eldon1
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:05.40Shangguan, Eric2
MCR 1:03.00Maibaum, David3
FLEETWOOD 1:01.00Slupski, Aleksander4
SLSS-BC 1:02.00Ngai, Zachariah5
BUR 1:03.01Chen, Thomas6
BUR 1:05.49Guan, Matthew7
FLEETWOOD 1:06.00Ge, Roc8

Heat			4	of	4			Finals
SANDS-BC 59.46Bhangu, Akashvir1
SLSS-BC 59.00He, Mingjun2
SLSS-BC 58.00Zhou, Bryan3
SOUTH DELTA 53.00Slinn, Calvin4
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 55.00Wu, Adam5
TOTEMS 58.57Wang, Matthew6
SLSS-BC 59.00Fujiho, Yuseki7
MUSTANGS-BC 1:01.00Nakasone Loo, Tsuyoshi8

Event		29			Mixed	200	SC	Meter	Medley	-	B	-	Relay

	Lane RelayTeam Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	2			Finals
A 3:15.00SOUTH DELTA1

1) Riley, Adrian M 2) Dodds, Cooper M

3) Murray, Liam M 4) Zepeda, Keira W
B 2:38.00DSS SWIM TEAM2

1) Bell, Colin M 2) Strutt, Katrina W

3) Sato-Klemm, Isaac M 4) Pacaud, Charley W

5) Pacaud, Caden M
D 2:34.23EMS 20193

1) Gibson, Harry M 2) Qiu, Peter M

3) Blaskovich, Sabrina W 4) McGowan, Kayla W

5) Tsai, Joyce W
A 2:28.00DSS SWIM TEAM4

1) Howard, Colton M 2) Thomas, Ella-Rose W

3) Cates, Jordan M 4) Stilkenbohmer, Liv W
A 2:30.00RCA SWIM-BC5

1) Becker, Cara W 2) Joson, Keithleen W

3) Falcon, Riley M 4) Huang, James M
E 2:37.59EMS 20196

1) Sanchez, Lexie W 2) Zhao, Oliver M

3) MacKenzie, Liam M 4) Zietlow, Nicole W
B 2:40.00SOUTH DELTA7

1) Thomson, Aaron M 2) Barber, Olivia W

3) Hope, Michael M 4) Denney, Kira W

Heat			2	of	2			Finals
B 2:23.75EMS 20191

1) Couture, Domenik M 2) Hill, Olivia W

3) van Veen, Emma W 4) Rosette, Joe M
B 2:23.00TOTEMS2

1) Lee, Elise W 2) Tjandra, Isaac M

3) Zhang, Esther W 4) Xu, Jacky M
A 2:18.00SRIDGE3

1) Scarth, Madeleine W9 2) Choong, Ellie W9

3) Wong, Yik Fung M9 4) Hexter, Cameron M11
A 2:03.67EMS 20194

1) McGowan, Nadia W 2) Davies, Quinn M

3) Seto, Josh M 4) Prokopich, Anya W

5) Shinkaruk, Lara W
A 2:17.00TOTEMS5

1) Wang, Elvis M 2) Liang, Gladys W

3) Lu, Olivia W 4) Skakun, Ilya M
A 2:20.00HCS-BC6

1) Marcelino, Izza W 2) Soliva, Lianna W

3) Sarmiento, Carlos M 4) Kuku, Darin M
A 2:23.00BURNS7

1) Wu, Angelina W 2) Vida, Jane W

3) Ulbrich, Theophil M 4) Shepperd-Reid, Ben M
C 2:25.81EMS 20198

1) Malli, Ella Daniel W 2) Oh, Minsoo W

3) Hill, James M 4) Clapham, Will M

5) Kaur, Manny W
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Event		30			Mixed	200	SC	Meter	Medley	-	OPEN	-	Relay

	Lane RelayTeam Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	2			Finals
A NTSLSS-BC2

1) Lu, David M 2) Deyell, Naomi W

3) Li, Jack M 4) Sin, Jaime W

5) Ong, Ethan M
C 2:28.39EMS 20193

1) Xu, Paul M 2) Springate, Georgia W

3) Zhu, Claire W 4) Spassoff, Victor M

5) Finley, Ava W
A 2:21.00SRIDGE4

1) Cowie, Madelieine W10 2) Yang, Sunny M9

3) Povey, India W 4) Chu, Peter M8
A 2:22.00BURNS5

1) Mohan, Sid M 2) Goolab, Veerkesh M

3) Evans, Jada W 4) Meredith-Jensen, Chloe W
A 2:34.00DSS SWIM TEAM6

1) Bidulka, Claire W 2) Canali, Alice W

3) Kwok, Joshua M 4) Friesen, Nick M

5) Fite, Anna W
A NTRICHCHR7

1) Liu, Nancy W 2) Wong, Zachary M

3) Yeh, Joseph M 4) Zhang, Jenna W

Heat			2	of	2			Finals
A 2:20.00HCS-BC1

1) De Ocampo, Ryan M 2) Viloria, Marcus M

3) Tran, Emily W 4) Ruiz, Ysabella W
A 2:14.50TOTEMS2

1) Coote, Alexa W 2) Jiang, Justin M

3) Wang, Delphine W 4) Zou, Raymond M
A 2:09.46EMS 20193

1) Cimiliuc, Anastasia W 2) Wu, Elden M

3) Chernomorchenko, Sergey M 4) Van Buskirk, Ruby W

5) Mende, Talis M
A 2:00.00ORCAS-BC4

1) Wang, Daniel M 2) Fack, Zadie W

3) Fack, Leilani W 4) Huang, William M
A 2:02.01BUR5

1) Chen, Thomas M 2) Tan, Christina W

3) Guan, Matthew M 4) McCallum, Amanda W
A 2:10.00MCM6

1) Yuill, Lucas M 2) Kennedy, Elizabeth W

3) Kennedy, Nicholas M 4) Chan, Hope W
B 2:19.54EMS 20197

1) Allwood, Tia W 2) Schlecker, Kylie W

3) Chernomorchenko, Alex M 4) Xie, Forrest Yusen M

5) Holborn, Paris W
A 2:20.00SEA-BC8

1) Roschat, Olivia W11 2) Wu, Jacelyn W12

3) Lavallee, Brandt M10 4) Pace, Massimo M11

Event		32			Girls	50	SC	Meter	Butter6ly	-	B	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	4			Finals
RICH NTLaing, Alicia2
CAM 1:00.00Singh, Amrit3
SALISH 50.00Rand, Zoya4
HCS-BC 50.00Wong, Daphne5
SALISH 1:10.00Scharten, Mikaela6

Heat			2	of	4			Finals
KPSS 42.99Nguyen, Sophia1
SALISH 40.01Sabean, Viola2
CAM 39.00MonteFlor, Avrylle3
TOTEMS 37.67Lee, Elise4
SOUTH DELTA 38.00Redman, Jenna5
SALISH 39.94Esplen, Grace6
MCR 42.80Mok, Hester7
SALISH 44.56Doerksen, Madison8

Heat			3	of	4			Finals
SOUTH DELTA 36.00Dahl, Madison1
ORCAS-BC 36.00Boerner, Ashley2
SEA-BC 34.00 12Wu, Jacelyn3
SALISH 33.34  9Esplen, Rose4
SJPA-BC 34.00Kwan, Allison5
SALISH 34.00St. Denis, Emily6
BURNS 36.00Wu, Angelina7
MCM 37.00Newman, Sophia8

Heat			4	of	4			Finals
MCM 33.00Yuill, Alex1
SRIDGE 31.00 9Lawson, Elizabeth2
SEA-BC 29.85 9Rai, Simran3
ORCAS-BC 29.05Wilson-McDermid, Ariana4
ORCAS-BC 29.67Zhou, Elaine5
MCM 30.50Nishi, Emi6
TOTEMS 31.70Lu, Olivia7
MCM 33.00Maedel, Ashley8

Event		33			Boys	50	SC	Meter	Butter6ly	-	B	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	4			Finals
NSS-BC NTFinnson, David2
RICH NTXu, Rui3
SALISH 1:00.00Perry, William4
SLSS-BC 1:00.00Dy, Trevi5
RICH NTHung, Sam6
SRIDGE NT 11Christofferson, Keith7

Heat			2	of	4			Finals
MCM 47.00Nistor, Brodie1
BUR 45.25Levi, Maxim2
SPAS 44.35 11Mangat, Prabir3
MCR 38.00Li, Leo4
SOUTH DELTA 40.00Buchanan, Oliver5
SLSS-BC 45.00Co, Merrick6
SOUTH DELTA 47.00Taboada-Mariano, Lucas7
RICHCHR 50.00Chen, Tom8
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Heat			3	Finals	(#33	Boys	50	SC	Meter	Butter6ly	-	B	-)
HCS-BC 38.00Sundiam, Markus1
SOUTH DELTA 37.00Murray, Liam2
JHS-BC 35.00Peter, Perin3
HCS-BC 35.00Clendenin, Noah4
SLSS-BC 35.00Li, Jack5
TOTEMS 35.58Wang, Elvis6
TOTEMS 37.26Copeland, Gabe7
HCS-BC 38.00Barcelona, Patrick8

Heat			4	of	4			Finals
MCM 33.00Kennedy, Zachary1
SPAS 33.00 11Khan, Omar2
SEA-BC 30.70 10Lavallee, Brandt3
SANDS-BC 27.78Jones, Owyn4
SEA-BC 30.00 9Coughlin, Cohen5
BURNS 32.00Ulbrich, Theophil6
SALISH 33.00Walsh, Ciaran7
MCM 35.00Jetzer, Ryan8

Event		34			Girls	100	SC	Meter	Butter6ly	-	OPEN	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	3			Finals
SPAS NT 9Zhu, Yinan1
SANDS-BC 1:40.32Kendall, Alyssa2
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:35.16Caunce-Nichols, Madeline3
TOTEMS 1:25.00Khullar, Siya4
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:25.00Lopez Vargas, Dayanara5
GP SABRES 2019-FS 1:40.00Puri, Jaya6
RICHCHR NTZhang, Jenna7

Heat			2	of	3			Finals
BURNS 1:20.86Apanowicz, Kayah1
BURNS 1:20.00Evans, Jada2
MCR 1:18.00Mady, Isabella3
FLEETWOOD 1:12.18Li, Viviana4
HCS-BC 1:15.00Marcelino, Ynah5
SEA-BC 1:20.00 11Roschat, Olivia6
RICHCHR 1:20.00Zhang, Kayla7
GP SABRES 2019-FS 1:24.00Woodruff, Brielle8

Heat			3	of	3			Finals
HCS-BC 1:10.00Tran, Emily1
MCR 1:08.00Yao, Angel2
ORCAS-BC 1:04.50Fack, Leilani3
SOUTH DELTA 36.00Edwardson, Chantelle4
BUR 1:03.15McCallum, Amanda5
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 1:07.90Zhang, Yolanda6
SULLIVAN 1:08.87Potecaru, Ilona7
SOUTH DELTA 1:12.16Cole, Heidi8

Event		35			Boys	100	SC	Meter	Butter6ly	-	OPEN	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	3			Finals
RICH NTFong, Marco1
HCS-BC 1:30.00Viloria, Marcus2
RICHCHR 1:17.73Yeh, Joseph3
SALISH 1:16.00Wakelin, Ben4
SRIDGE 1:17.00 8Chu, Peter5
HCS-BC 1:30.00De Ocampo, Ryan6
NSS-BC NTKaul, Ayush7
NSS-BC NTWang, joe8

Heat			2	of	3			Finals
FLEETWOOD 1:14.00Tang, Ethan1
SOUTH DELTA 1:10.00Blackwood, Jacob2
MCR 1:08.00Maibaum, David3
SANDS-BC 1:05.50Bhangu, Akashvir4
TOTEMS 1:07.80Liu, Edison5
BUR 1:08.10Chen, Thomas6
SLSS-BC 1:10.00Du, Daniel7
SEA-BC 1:14.36 9Yang, Michael8

Heat			3	of	3			Finals
SLSS-BC 1:04.00Zhou, Bryan1
SLSS-BC 1:03.00He, Mingjun2
EMS 2019 59.17Chernomorchenko, Sergey3
SOUTH DELTA 25.00Tong, Eric4
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 58.96Wu, Adam5
MUSTANGS-BC 1:01.84Nakasone Loo, Tsuyoshi6
SALISH 1:03.90Walsh, Darby7
EMS 2019 1:04.04Chernomorchenko, Alex8

Event		36			Mixed	200	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	B	-	Relay

	Lane RelayTeam Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	3			Finals
A NTRICHCHR2

1) Duan, Gloria W 2) Leung, Anson M

3) Hu, Cindy W 4) Chan, Isaac M
A NTSALISH3

2) Sara, Eniko W

3) Sabean, Viola W 4) Walsh, Ciaran M
D 2:53.68TOTEMS4

1) Gu, Ardis W 2) Lei, Gavin M

3) Peng, Rachel W 4) Abdul, Maytham M
A 3:45.00ORCAS-BC5

1) Tepper, Emily W 2) Fontinato, Nikolas M

3) Messcu, Eva W 4) Wang, Henry M
A NTMCM6

1) Potiagalov, Alexander M 2) Linde, Daniella W

3) O'Toole, Rowan W 4) Chen, Ethan M
B NTRICHCHR7

1) Wang, Esther W 2) Zhang, Eric M

3) Lee, Candace W 4) Chen, Tom M
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Heat			2	Finals	(#36	Mixed	200	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	B	-	Relay)
A 2:45.00GP SABRES 2019-FS1

1) Patel, Krupa W 2) Nguyen, Calvin M

3) Espejo, Yedda W 4) Lam, Brian M
E 2:23.20EMS 20192

1) Burns, Jaya W 2) Qi, Leo M

3) Hague, Nicole W 4) Zhao, Oliver M

5) Yang, Crystal W
A 2:16.00DSS SWIM TEAM3

1) Cates, Samantha W 2) Pacaud, Caden M

3) Davis, Kylie W 4) Cates, Jordan M
C 2:12.40TOTEMS4

1) Lu, Olivia W 2) Zhang, Sunny M

3) Muir, Livia W 4) Copeland, Gabe M
B 2:13.00DSS SWIM TEAM5

1) Sato-Klemm, Jonah M 2) Granger, Taylor W

3) Matsumoto, Ava W 4) Falcos, Angelo M
C 2:20.00HCS-BC6

1) Goode, Curtis M 2) McHale, Michael M

3) Heah, Julianna W 4) Dela Cruz, Kyla W
B 2:30.00HCS-BC7

1) Kuku, Darin M 2) Sarmiento, Carlos M

3) Macli-ing, Leila W 4) Moskal, Nicole W
B 2:45.00GP SABRES 2019-FS8

1) Wang, Maggie W 2) De Lima Conde, Luiggi M

3) Brinsdon, Bella W 4) Mendoza, Andre M

Heat			3	of	3			Finals
D 2:06.91EMS 20191

1) Hill, Olivia W 2) Clapham, Will M

3) Roberts, Madisen W 4) Qiu, Andrew M

5) MacKenzie, Lauren W
B 2:02.75EMS 20192

1) Loge, Isaac M 2) Phillips, Claudia W

3) McGowan, Brenna W 4) Rosette, Joe M

5) Hunter, Kate W
B 2:02.30TOTEMS3

1) Liang, Gladys W 2) Skakun, Ilya M

3) Olver, Jorja W 4) Wang, Elvis M
A 1:52.10EMS 20194

1) Cooke, Cameron M 2) Phillips, Veronica W

3) Prokopich, Anya W 4) Deng, Alan M

5) Booth, Emma W
A 1:58.00TOTEMS5

1) Zhang, Esther W 2) Xu, Jacky M

3) Lee, Elise W 4) Liang, Marcus M
C 2:02.71EMS 20196

1) Lee, Edward M 2) Clapham, Emily W

3) Lehal, Preet W 4) Gibson, Thomas M

5) Alvidrez, Aandrea W
A 2:06.00SRIDGE7

1) Toy, Lauren W12 2) Yang, Sunny M9

3) Burns, Sara W8 4) Hexter, Cameron M11

5) Buxton, Brighe W11
A 2:10.00HCS-BC8

1) Wongsoputra, Brandon M 2) Wong, Daphne W

3) Ukken, Maria W 4) Clendenin, Tobey M

Event		37			Mixed	200	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	OPEN	-	Relay

	Lane RelayTeam Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	2			Finals
A NTSLSS-BC3

1) Sin, Jaime W 2) Tan, Adrestine Jr. M

3) Deyell, Naomi W 4) Ngai, Zachariah M

5) Chan, Kyle M 6) Wu, Chelsea W
B 3:03.00DSS SWIM TEAM4

1) Pacaud, Charley W 2) Fite, Anna W

3) Etipola, Omindu M 4) Bell, Colin M

5) Stilkenbohmer, Liv W
A NTMACN-BC5

1) Inthavixay, Jasmine W 2) Liu, Ben M

3) Macdougall, Will M 4) Wawrky, Kylie W
A NTSALISH6

1) Schwalme, Matthew M 2) Khera, Jannot W

3) Rand, Zoya W 4) Walsh, Darby M

Heat			2	of	2			Finals
C 2:21.18EMS 20191

1) Zhao, Simon M 2) Cooke, Natalie W

3) Fong, Chloe W 4) Gibson, Harry M

5) Saldon, Julia W
B 2:06.82EMS 20192

1) Oh, Eunsoo W 2) Qiu, Peter M

3) Zhu, Claire W 4) Oh, Eric M

5) Lowe, Javonna W
A 2:02.00MCM3

1) Wright, Quinn W 2) Kennedy, Zachary M

3) Kennedy, Elizabeth W 4) Kennedy, Nicholas M
A 1:57.00TOTEMS4

1) Wang, Delphine W 2) Liu, Edison M

3) Coote, Alexa W 4) Wang, Daniel M
A 1:57.61EMS 20195

1) Wu, Elden M 2) Cimiliuc, Anastasia W

3) Van Buskirk, Ruby W 4) Xie, Forrest Yusen M

5) Eliuk, Cayenna W
A 2:02.00SRIDGE6

1) Povey, India W 2) Chu, Peter M8

3) Wong, Yik Fung M9 4) Lee, Stephanie W11
A 2:10.00HCS-BC7

1) De Ocampo, Ryan M 2) Viloria, Marcus M

3) Cho, Lauren W 4) Marcelino, Ynah W
A 2:29.00DSS SWIM TEAM8

1) Bidulka, Claire W 2) Akenhead, Simon M

3) Strutt, Katrina W 4) Windrum, Kalvin M

Event		39			Girls	100	SC	Meter	IM	-	B	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	5			Finals
GP SABRES 2019-FS 2:20.00Nemeno, Gabrielle1
GP SABRES 2019-FS 2:15.00Patel, Krupa2
MACN-BC 2:00.00Mangat, Nisha3
MACN-BC 2:00.00Wawrky, Kylie4
MACN-BC 2:00.00Inthavixay, Jasmine5
MACN-BC 2:00.00Cheung, Chloe6
CAM 2:20.00Huang, Jeannie7
SALISH NT  9Esplen, Rose8
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Heat			2	Finals	(#39	Girls	100	SC	Meter	IM	-	B	-)
SOUTH DELTA 1:50.00Bilesky, Roxie1
SOUTH DELTA 1:50.00Gelz, Presley2
MCM 1:45.00Newman, Sophia3
QESS 1:40.00Tran, Cindy4
RICHCHR 1:40.00Duan, Gloria5
KPSS 1:45.00Boparai, Jasnoor6
QESS 1:50.00Moore, Amberlee7
BURNS 1:55.00Raines, Caelan8

Heat			3	of	5			Finals
BURNS 1:38.00Vida, Jane1
SALISH 1:37.00Esplen, Grace2
CAM 1:35.00MonteFlor, Avrylle3
MCM 1:30.00Lu, Sharea4
SOUTH DELTA 1:35.00Ho, Helen5
MCR 1:36.46Mok, Hester6
SOUTH DELTA 1:38.00Redman, Jenna7
SALISH 1:40.00Anderson, Ella8

Heat			4	of	5			Finals
ORCAS-BC 1:30.00Schutte, Sonja1
TOTEMS 1:24.00Lu, Olivia2
TOTEMS 1:22.30Olver, Jorja3
HCS-BC 1:20.00Ukken, Maria4
SEA-BC 1:20.00 12Wu, Jacelyn5
TOTEMS 1:22.56Zhang, Esther6
DELVIEW-BC 1:30.00Saito, Taylor7
SOUTH DELTA 1:30.00Thomson, Faith8

Heat			5	of	5			Finals
ORCAS-BC 1:20.00Messcu, Eva1
MCM 1:20.00Leung, Melody2
SRIDGE 1:18.00 10Howie, Isabel3
SRIDGE 1:14.00 11Buxton, Brighe4
SALISH 1:18.00St. Denis, Emily5
SANDS-BC 1:19.45Jones, Joselyn6
SOUTH DELTA 1:20.00Dahl, Madison7
HCS-BC 1:20.00Wong, Daphne8

Event		40			Boys	100	SC	Meter	IM	-	B	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	3			Finals
MCM NTMiller, Beckham2
MACN-BC 2:00.00Liu, Ben3
MCM 1:45.00Jetzer, Ryan4
GP SABRES 2019-FS 1:58.70Mendoza, Andre5
SALISH 2:15.00Perry, William6
MCM NTNistor, Brodie7

Heat			2	of	3			Finals
RICHCHR 1:33.33Wu, Richard1
MCM 1:28.00Blais, Justin2
RICHCHR 1:24.00Niu, Dexter3
HCS-BC 1:20.00Barcelona, Patrick4
SEA-BC 1:20.00 8Coughlin, Ryder5
SOUTH DELTA 1:25.00Thomson, Aaron6
RICHCHR 1:30.00Chen, Tom7
SEA-BC 1:34.20 11Ure, Oscar8

Heat			3	of	3			Finals
SOUTH DELTA 1:20.00Murray, Liam1
RCA SWIM-BC 1:15.00Falcon, Riley2
MCM 1:14.00Yuill, Lucas3
SANDS-BC 1:05.53Jones, Owyn4
SOUTH DELTA 1:10.00Blackwood, Jacob5
HCS-BC 1:15.00Clendenin, Noah6
JHS-BC 1:15.00Peter, Perin7
HCS-BC 1:20.00Sarmiento, Carlos8

Event		41			Girls	200	SC	Meter	IM	-	OPEN	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	3			Finals
LTWEEDSMUIR NTSharma, Shyla3
SPAS NT 12Busby, Sassy4
SPAS NT 8Tuazon, Jenna5

Heat			2	of	3			Finals
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 4:00.00Lopez Vargas, Dayanara1
GP SABRES 2019-FS 3:31.00Puri, Jaya2
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 3:10.00Sidhu, Sargun3
TOTEMS 2:58.00Khullar, Siya4
RICH 3:08.00Coelho, Natalia5
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 3:15.10Passucci, Alissa6
MCR 3:40.00Zhu, Selina7
LTWEEDSMUIR NTCain, Alexandra8

Heat			3	of	3			Finals
BURNS 2:50.00Trites, Kirra1
SOUTH DELTA 2:49.00Edwardson, Chantelle2
FLEETWOOD 2:35.17Li, Viviana3
BUR 2:18.88McCallum, Amanda4
SOUTH DELTA 2:30.59Cole, Naomi5
MCR 2:45.00Chen, Jemimah6
BURNS 2:49.49Apanowicz, Kayah7
RICHCHR 2:52.00Zhang, Kayla8

Event		42			Boys	200	SC	Meter	IM	-	OPEN	-

YrLane 		SchoolName Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	3			Finals
SPAS NT 8Walker, Matthew3
NSS-BC NTWang, joe4
NSS-BC NTKaul, Ayush5

Heat			2	of	3			Finals
ORCAS-BC 3:00.00Huang, William1
BURNS 2:58.00Mohan, Sid2
RICHCHR 2:53.03Yeh, Joseph3
MCM 2:50.00Chekh, Alex4
SEA-BC 2:50.00 9Yang, Michael5
FLEETWOOD 2:56.00Tang, Ethan6
TOTEMS 3:00.00Zhang, Sunny7
RICHCHR 3:13.52Kwaksistala, James8
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Heat			3	Finals	(#42	Boys	200	SC	Meter	IM	-	OPEN	-)
MCM 2:38.80Nygard, Joshua1
ORCAS-BC 2:30.00Lai, Jonathan2
ORCAS-BC 2:25.00Wang, Daniel3
MACN-BC 1:35.00Macdougall, Will4
FRASER HEIGHTS-BC 2:17.00Wu, Adam5
TOTEMS 2:30.00Wang, Daniel6
SLSS-BC 2:32.00Du, Daniel7
BURNS 2:48.00Oclarino, Aleks8

Event		43			Girls	200	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	B	-	Relay

	Lane RelayTeam Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	3			Finals
B NTMCM3

1) O'Toole, Rowan 2) Leung, Melody

3) Mawlawi, Zia 4) Lu, Sharea
A NTCAM4

1) Singh, Amrit 2) Huang, Jeannie

3) Yahya, Alia 4) MonteFlor, Avrylle
A NTRICHCHR5

1) Huang, Annika 2) Chui, Jocelyn

3) Stavrou, Serena 4) Luk, Natalie

Heat			2	of	3			Finals
A NTMCM1

1) Yuill, Alex 2) Nishi, Emi

3) Lemaire, Sierra 4) Maedel, Ashley
A X3:50.00SOUTH DELTA2

1) Otegui, Iratxe 2) Okamura, Maiko

3) Willis, Nicole 4) Reneses, Patricia
A 3:00.00BURNS3

1) Dineen, Emily 2) Rossetti, Luisa

3) Weiss, Julia 4) Raines, Caelan
A 2:28.00TOTEMS4

1) Moreau, Josephine 2) Zheng, Queenie

3) Jaber, Vanessa 4) Muir, Livia
E 2:53.75EMS 20195

1) Alvidrez, Aandrea 2) Zietlow, Nicole

3) Tsai, Joyce 4) Oh, Minsoo
F 3:00.89EMS 20196

1) Lowe, Javonna 2) Yang, Crystal

3) Finley, Ava 4) Hunter, Kate
A NTKPSS7

1) Nguyen, Sophia 2) Thind, Jasmine

3) Wong, Zoe 4) Boparai, Jasnoor
A NTSALISH8

1) Anderson, Ella 2) Khera, Jannot

3) Rand, Zoya 4) Doerksen, Madison

Heat			3	of	3			Finals
A 2:20.00HCS-BC1

1) Dela Cruz, Kyla 2) Manuzon, Jhae

3) Tolen, Sophia 4) Garcia, Niki
A 2:14.00ORCAS-BC2

1) Schutte, Sonja 2) Zhou, Elaine

3) Boerner, Ashley 4) Wilson-McDermid, Ariana
B 2:08.81EMS 20193

1) McGowan, Brenna 2) Springate, Georgia

3) van Veen, Emma 4) Phillips, Claudia
A 2:02.70EMS 20194

1) McGowan, Nadia 2) Clapham, Emily

3) Malli, Ella Daniel 4) Phillips, Veronica

5) Eliuk, Cayenna
A 2:03.00SRIDGE5

1) Toy, Lauren 12 2) Choong, Ellie 9

3) Burns, Sara 8 4) Scarth, Madeleine 9

5) Buxton, Brighe 11
A 2:09.00DSS SWIM TEAM6

1) Thomas, Ella-Rose 2) Davis, Kylie

3) Matsumoto, Ava 4) Cates, Samantha
D 2:15.77EMS 20197

1) Hill, Olivia 2) Booth, Emma

3) Saldon, Julia 4) Roberts, Madisen

5) Shinkaruk, Lara
C 2:21.23EMS 20198

1) Kaur, Manny 2) Cooke, Natalie

3) Fong, Chloe 4) McGowan, Kayla

5) MacKenzie, Lauren

Event		44			Boys	200	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	B	-	Relay

	Lane RelayTeam Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	2			Finals
A NTMCM2

1) Chinn, Evan 2) Potiagalov, Alexander

3) Miller, Beckham 4) Chan, Matthew
A NTSLSS-BC3

1) Co, Merrick 2) Ong, Ethan

3) Chan, Kyle 4) Dy, Trevi
B 2:42.00DSS SWIM TEAM4

1) Falcos, Angelo 2) Bell, Colin

3) Pacaud, Caden 4) Akenhead, Simon
A 3:00.00JHS-BC5

1) Ponweera, Dulina 2) Nguyen, John

3) Luong, Vincent 4) Luong, Andre
A NTRICHCHR6

1) Wu, Richard 2) Wang, Seric

3) Wei, Jenci 4) Niu, Dexter
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Heat			2	Finals	(#44	Boys	200	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	B	-	Relay)
D 2:28.52EMS 20191

1) Zhao, Oliver 2) Qi, Leo

3) Mende, Talis 4) Gibson, Harry
A 2:11.10TOTEMS2

1) Xu, Jacky 2) Gritsaenko, Daniel

3) Abdul, Maytham 4) Tjandra, Isaac
A 2:00.00HCS-BC3

1) Barker, Kyler 2) Wongsoputra, Brandon

3) Barcelona, Patrick 4) Clendenin, Noah
A 1:46.71EMS 20194

1) Davies, Quinn 2) Cooke, Cameron

3) Deng, Alan 4) Seto, Josh
B 1:55.67EMS 20195

1) Lee, Edward 2) Gibson, Thomas

3) Clapham, Will 4) Couture, Domenik
C 2:05.08EMS 20196

1) Loge, Isaac 2) Spassoff, Victor

3) Qiu, Andrew 4) MacKenzie, Liam
A 2:23.00DSS SWIM TEAM7

1) Sato-Klemm, Isaac 2) Howard, Colton

3) Etipola, Omindu 4) Windrum, Kalvin
A 2:40.00RCA SWIM-BC8

1) Donnery, Lucas 2) Ebinesan, Ben

3) Varan, Armaan 4) Fairfax, Deion

Event		45			Girls	200	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	OPEN	-	Relay

	Lane RelayTeam Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	2			Finals
B NTRICH3

1) Fung, Viann 2) Laing, Alicia

3) Shen, Chloe 4) Situ, Zoe

5) Furland, Emma
A 3:45.00LTWEEDSMUIR4

1) Nguyen-Krueger, Ayshia 2) Sharp, Chelsea G

3) Sharma, Shyla 4) Hummel, Katie
A NTRICH5

1) Chen, Kathy 2) Coelho, Natalia

3) Dubon Villela, Nicole 4) Dy, Elaine

Heat			2	of	2			Finals
B 2:19.88EMS 20192

1) Hague, Nicole 2) Schlecker, Kylie

3) Holborn, Paris 4) Burns, Jaya

5) Sanchez, Lexie
A 2:11.82EMS 20193

1) Oh, Eunsoo 2) Blaskovich, Sabrina

3) Lehal, Preet 4) Allwood, Tia
A 1:50.00SRIDGE4

1) Lawson, Elizabeth 9 2) Lee, Stephanie 11

3) Shu, Cindy (Jing Ran) 12 4) Lawson, Emma 11
A 2:02.60TOTEMS5

1) Coote, Alexa 2) Olver, Jorja

3) Wang, Delphine 4) Liang, Gladys
A 2:15.00ORCAS-BC6

1) Funke, Quinn 2) Liu, Simone

3) Fack, Leilani 4) Werres, Feline
A 2:24.00DSS SWIM TEAM7

1) Bidulka, Claire 2) Granger, Taylor

3) Canali, Alice 4) Stilkenbohmer, Liv

5) Pacaud, Charley

Event		46			Boys	200	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	OPEN	-	Relay

	Lane RelayTeam Seed	Time

Heat			1	of	2			Finals
A NTSALISH3

1) Wakelin, Luke 2) Drummond, Austin

3) Wakelin, Ben 4) Walsh, Darby
A NTRICH4

1) Fong, Marco 2) Li, Keven

3) Sidarta, Brandon 4) Su, Ray

5) He, Shawn 6) Xu, Rui
A NTMCM5

1) Blais, Justin 2) Nistor, Brodie

3) Yuen, Ryan 4) He, Jeffrey
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Heat			2	Finals	(#46	Boys	200	SC	Meter	Freestyle	-	OPEN	-	Relay)
A 2:45.00JHS-BC1

1) Peter, Perin 2) Zhang, William

3) Zhang, Langson 4) English, Adian

5) Ponweera, Dulina
A 2:05.00ORCAS-BC2

1) Wei, Eric 2) Huang, William

3) Lai, Jonathan 4) Wang, Daniel
B 2:00.40TOTEMS3

1) Zou, Raymond 2) Jiang, Justin

3) Wu, Matthew 4) Liu, Edison
A 1:38.00SOUTH DELTA4

1) Tong, Eric 2) Slinn, Calvin

3) Stein, Fynn 4) Hope, Michael
A 1:49.20TOTEMS5

1) Schanz, Tristan 2) Guo, Alex

3) Wang, Daniel 4) Wang, Matthew
A 2:01.00DSS SWIM TEAM6

1) Friesen, Nick 2) Sato-Klemm, Jonah

3) Cates, Jordan 4) Kwok, Joshua
A 2:16.93EMS 20197

1) Hill, James 2) Zhao, Simon

3) Xu, Paul 4) Oh, Eric

5) Eliuk, Dayton


